exceptional service and quality, full service restaurant (A copy of the Lease Agreement and First 

Amendment to the Lease Agreement are attached hereto as Composite Exhibit “A”).  

7. CITY has fully performed all its duties under the Agreement.  

8. Pursuant to Section IV, Base Rent, rent payments of Seven Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and 58/100 ($7,484.58), plus sales tax, all other applicable taxes; 

costs to operate premises; and municipal, county or sales taxes. 

9. To date, BIJAN’S has failed to make rental payments and the payment of other 

sums due under the lease.  

10. Pursuant to Section XXIII, Default, subsection A, the CITY provided BIJAN’S